

राजस्थान वित्त निगम य-उद्योग भवन, तिलक मार्ग, वूरभाष – 0141– 2385522

संशोधन औद्योगिक इकाईयों की विक्रय सूचना

बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड के दिनांक 17.01.2019 के दिल्ली (एनसीआर) में प्रकाशित "औद्योगिक ईकाई की विक्रय सूचना'' के अन्तर्गत औद्योगिक इकाईयों का विक्रय 20 जनवरी, 2019 के स्थान पर 20 फरवरी, 2019 पढ़ा जावें। अन्य विवरण यथावत रहेगा। राज संवाद/सी/18/5299

PUBLIC NOTICE Notice is hereby given that R.K. Bahl S/o Dr M.L.Bahl R/o F-14, Sector 40,Noida - 201301, UP, who was holding various immovable and movable properties in Delhi and NCR individually and jointly with his wife namely Dr Sudesh Bahl expired on 23.10.2018, bequeathed his said properties/share in the said properties in favour of his son Dr. Ritin Bahl R/o C-33A, Gangotri Enclave, Alaknanda, New Delhi vide registered will dated 26.10.2016. On behalf of the client Dr Ritin Bahl, the undersigned advocate hereby invites claims or objections from other heir/s or claimant/s or objector/s in respect of the registered will dated 26.10.2016 within a period of 14 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of proofs to support the claim/objection at below mentioned address. If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above Dr. Ritin Bahl shall be at the liberty to get the said properties/share in the said properties of the deceased transferred in his name in the manner provided under the relevant rules/ laws.
Alok Bhachawat
Advocate
K-60,LGF,Jangpura Extension,
New Delhi, INDIA- 110014

DCM SHRIRAM LTD.

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Kanchenjunga Building 18, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110 001. Tel: 011-23316801, Fax: 011-23318072 CIN No.: L74899DL1989PLC034923

E-mail: response@dcmshriram.com Website: www.dcmshriram.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 29th January, 2019, inter-alia, to consider Unaudited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2018 and to consider the payment of 2nd interim dividend, if any, for the financial year 2018-19.

In terms of Company's Code of Conduct (Code) framed under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading Window in respect of the Equity Shares of the Company will remain closed from 21.1.2019 to 31.1.2019 (both days inclusive) for the insiders of the Company as covered under the said Code.

This notice is also available on the website of the Company, i.e., www.dcmshriram.com and stock exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com

For DCM Shriram Ltd Sameet Gambhir

Place : New Delhi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Dated: 17.1.2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

The branch of India Infoline Finance Ltd. Located at 1" Floor, 5-C, Hiran Mangri, Sector-3, Opp. Nehru Hostel, Udaipur, Rajasthan - 313001, will be shifted to below mentioned Address with effect from 21" January, 2019.

New Address: Ground Floor, Adjoining Central Bank of India, Sector-5, Udaipur, Rajasthan -313001, Contact No.: 9672988428: All Existing services can be availed at

सार्वजनिक सूचना

पहली मंजील, 5-C, हिरन मंगरी, सेक्टर-3, नेहर होस्टल के पास, उदयपूर, राजस्थान - 313001 पर स्थित इंडिया इन्फोलाइन फाइनांस लिमिटेड की शाखा 21 जनवरी, 2019 से नीचे लिखे पते पर स्थानांतरित

नया पताः तलमंजील, सेन्ट्रल बॅंक के पास, सेक्टर-5, **उदयपूर**, राजस्थान - 313001, संपर्क 96729884281

सभी मौजूदा सेवाएं इस नए स्थान से हासिल की जा

"Form No. INC-25A "

Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for conversion of public company into a private company

Before the Regional Director, Ministry of Corporate Affairs Northern Region

the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, action 14 of Companies Act, 2013 and rule 41 of Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 And

the matter of Transwel Chains (India) Limited, having its registered office at Panasian House M-31-A Greater Kailash Market Part-II,

New Delhi - 110048, Applicant
Notice is hereby given to the general public that
the company intending to make an application to
the Central Government under section 14 of the
Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesaid rules and is desirous of converting into a private limited company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 28" December, 2018 to enable the company to give effect for such conversion.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected. by the proposed change/status of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by stered post of his objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his interest and grounds of opposition to the concerned Regional Director, Northern Region, B-2 WING, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110 003, within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:

For and on behalf of

Transwel Chains (India) Limited

Date: 16th January, 2019 Vinod Ahuja Place: New Delhi

DIN: 00030390 Address of Registered Office: Panasian House M-31-A Greater Kailash Market Part-II, New Delhi - 110048

MORE NOTICE ADVT. ON PAGE 9





PHILLIPS CARBON BLACK LIMITED

PHILLIPS CARBON BLACK LIMITED

CIN: L23109WB1960PLC024602

Regd. Office: 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata Tele: +91 33 6625 1461 - 64; Fax: +91 33 2248 0140/2243 6681 E-mail: pcbl@rp-sg.in; Web: www.pcblltd.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Wednesday, 16th January, 2019 has declared an Interim Dividend of 175%, i.e. Rs. 3.50 on the face value of Rs. 2/- per equity share for the financial year ending 31 March, 2019 to be paid to those Members whose names will appear on the Company's Register of Members, or, will appear as beneficial owners at the close of business on 29th January, 2019 'Record Date') as per particulars to be furnished by the Depositories viz. National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL). The said dividend will be paid on and from 5th February, 2019.

For Phillips Carbon Black Limited

Place: Kolkata Date: 17.01.2019

Kaushik Mukherjee Company Secretary



TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN: L24239MH1939PLC002893 Regd. Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax: +91 22 6665 8144 Website: www.tatachemicals.com Email: investors@tatachemicals.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) read with Regulation 47(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, February 5, 2019 to inter-alia, consider and approve the Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018.

The information contained in this Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.tatachemicals.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

For Tata Chemicals Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: January 17, 2019

(Rajiv Chandan) **General Counsel & Company Secretary**

झारखण्ड राज्य ग्रामीण पथ विकास प्राधिकरण रॉची तृतीय तल, एफ०एफ०पी० भवन, धर्वा, राँची ८३४००४

प्रेस विज्ञप्ति शुद्धि पत्र **CORRIGENDUM (PR NO 198214)**

प्रधानमंत्री ग्राम सड़क योजनान्तर्गत पथ कार्य से संबंधित निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना संख्या 41 / 2018 दिनांक 20.12.2018 द्वारा {Phase- XVI (Batch-II) Road} के अधीन प्रकाशित सभी पैकेजों की निविदा की तिथियों में निम्नवत शत के साथ संशोधन किया जाता है-

- पूर्व में ये कार्य General PMGSY के अन्तर्गत स्वीकृत थे। इसे World Bank(RRP-II) Additional Fund में स्थानांतरित किये जाने के फलस्वरूप निविदा Percentage Rate के स्थान पर Item Rate आधारित होगा।
- निविदा प्राप्ति का दिनांक 03.01.2019 पूर्वाहन 10.30 बजे से दिनांक 23.01. 2019 अपराहन 5.00 बजे तक के बदले निविदा प्राप्ति का दिनांक 22.01.2019 पूर्वाहिन 10.30 बजे से दिनांक 05.02.2019 अपराहन 5.00 बजे तक पढ़ा जाय।
- निविदा राशि, शपथ पत्र एवं अग्रधन जमा करने की तिथि 24.01.2019 कं अपराहन 5.00 बजे तक के बदले अग्रधन जमा करने की तिथि 06.02.2019 की अपराहन 5.00 बजे तक पढ़ा जाय।
- निविदा संबंधी जानकारी (Seeking Clarification) की तिथि 17.01.2019 के अपराह्न 2.00 बजे तक के बदले निविदा संबंधी जानकारी (Seeking Clarification) की तिथि 29.01.2019 को अपराहन 2.00 बजे तक पढ़ा जाय।
- तकनीकी निविदा खोलने की तिथि 25.01.2019 को अपराहन 5.00 बजे वं बदले तकनीकी निविदा खोलने की तिथि 07.02.2019 को पूर्वाहन 5.00 बर्ज

NIKKI GLOBAL FINANCE LIMITED Regd. Off.: I-9, LGF, Lajpat Nagar -1, New Delhi - 110024, CIN: L65999DL1986PLC024493

Telefax: +91-11-64000323 Web: www.nikkiglobal.com Email: info@nikkiglobal.com NOTICE

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, February 6, 2019 at 11:00 A.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at 1-9, LGF, Lajpat Nagar -1, New Delhi -110024, to, inter alia, consider, approve and take on record, the Un-audited financial regulations in the residence of the control of

"फॉर्म नं आईएनसी-26" कंपनीज (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुपालन में

केंद्र सरकार, उत्तरी क्षेत्र के समक्ष एक राज्य से दूसरे राज्य में कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के परिवर्तन के लिए समाचारपत्र में प्रकाशित किए जाने के लिए विज्ञापन

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013, कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13(4) और कंपनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के उप-नियम (5) के खंड (31) के मामले में और

निमा कंत्रिया मानंत्रेन विकिन

राष्ट्रीय कम प्रधान सीए(सीएए) कम्पनी अधिनि

कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 कम्पनी (समझौता, व्यवस

निम्नलिखित के व्यवस्था (वि-विलय

ओरिएंट एक्सप्रेस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड CIN :U60221DL1947PTC001280 PAN No. AAACT0489K Email ID: travel@orientexpressitd.com कम्पनी अधिनियम, 1913 के प्रावधानों के तहत निग पंजीकृत कार्यालय 70, जनपथं, नई दिल्ली – 1100

: गुरुग्राम : 15.01.2019

DCM SHRIRAM LTD.

Regd. Office: 1" Floor, Kanchenjunga Building 18, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110 001 Tel: 011-23316801, Fax: 011-23318072 CIN No.: L74899DL1989PLC034923 E-mail: response@dcmshriram.com Website: www.dcmshriram.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 29th January, 2019, inter-alia, to consider Unaudited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2018 and to consider the payment of 2th interim dividend, if any, for the financial year 2018-19. financial year 2018-19.

In terms of Company's Code of Conduct (Code) framed under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading Window' in respect of the Equity Shares of the Company will remain closed from 21.1.2019 to 31.1.2019 (both days inclusive) for the insiders of the Company will remain closed from 21.1.2019 to 31.1.2019 the Company as covered under the said Code

This notice is also available on the website of the Company, i.e., www.dcmshriram.com and stock exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and

exchanges 1.0. www.bseindia.com. For DCM Shriram Ltd. Sameet Gambhir Sacretary & Place : New Delhi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

आईडीएफसी बैंक लि.

पूर्व में कैपिटल फर्स्ट होम फाइनेस लि. के नाम से ज्ञात पूर्व में कैपिटल फर्स्ट होम फाइनेस लि. के नाम से ज्ञात पंजीकृत कार्यालयः वन इंडियावूल्स सेंटर, टॉवर २ए व २बी, १०वीं मंजिल, सेनापति बापट मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुंबई (प.) – ४०० ०१३

(वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 की घारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत सूचना)

अधानयम, 2002 का धारा 13(2) क अतगत सूचना)
निम्नलिखित ऋणियों और सह—ऋणियों ने कैपिटल फर्स्ट होम फाइनेस लि., अब आईडीएफसी बैंक लि. से नीचे
वर्णित प्रतिभूतित ऋण प्राप्त किया था। नीचे वर्णित ऋणियों और सह—ऋणियों के ऋण उनकी संबंधित
संपत्तियों की गिरवी द्वारा प्रतिभूतित हो चुके हैं। क्योंकि वे संबंधित ऋण अनुबंधों की नियम व शर्तों का पालन
करने में असफल हुए हैं और अनियमित हो चुके हैं, उनके ऋण आरबीआई दिशा—निर्देशों के अनुसार एनपीए के
रूप में वर्गीकृत किए गए हैं। कैपिटल फर्स्ट होम फाइनेस लि., अब आईडीएफसी बैंक लि. को उनकी देय राशियां
राशियों पर भावी ब्याज भी लागू हो जाएगा और उनसे संबंधित तिथियों से प्रभावी अनुबंध दर के अनुसार प्रभारित
किया जाएगा।

| क्र. | खाता सं. | Manager Committee | ऋणियों के नाम | 13(2) सूचना अनुसार बकाया | सूचना तिथि | प्रतिमूति संपत्ति का विवरण |
|------|------------|-------------------|---|-----------------------------|---------------|---|
| | 1 13266798 | 乗甲 | 1. मोहम्मद . मुस्तकिन 2. शमीम शहाबुद्दीन सैफी | 交. 20,35,498.59/- | | मकानं नं. 1322 (ओल्ड), (न्यू नं. 1200), खसरा नं. 180 एमआईएन, किला बट्टा, परगना, लोनी, तहसील व जिला– गाजियाबाद– 201001, उत्तर प्रदेश |

एतदृद्वारा आपको इस प्रकाशन की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर उनसे संबंधित तिथियों से उसपर ब्याज की अनुबंध र्पत्रभूमरा जानका इस अवरादान का लाल से का विचान के नातर उनसे सवावर त्यावना से उसपर ब्याज का जानुबन दर और अन्य लागत, शुल्कों आदि के साथ उक्त तालिका में दर्शाए विवरण अनुसार कैपिटल फर्स्ट होम फाइनेस लि., अब आईडीएफसी बैंक लि. को देय राशियों का भुगतान करने के लिए बुलाया जाता है, असफल होने पर जिसमें अधोहस्ताक्षरी कैपिटल फर्स्ट होम फाइनेस लि. अब आईडीएफसी बैंक लि. को देय राशि को वसूल करने के लिए यहां उक्त वर्णित गिरवी संपत्तियों के लिए सरफेसी अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) और धारा 14 के अंतर्गत प्रक्रिया करने के लिए बाधित होगा। इसके अलावा आप बिक्री / लीज या अन्यथा द्वारा उक्त प्रतिभूतित संपत्ति को हस्तांतरित करने से उक्त अधिनियम की घारा 13(13) के अंतर्गत प्रतिबंधित हैं। हस्ता

दिनांकः 18.01.2019 स्थानः गाजियाबाद

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी (पूर्व में कैपिटल फर्स्ट होम फाइनेंस लि. के रूप में ज्ञात) आईडीएफंसी बैंक लि.

परिशिष्ट 4 देखें नियम 8(1) दखल सूचना (अचल संपत्ति हेतु)

इंडियाबुल्स हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लि. (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029) ग्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने सिक्योरिटाइजेशन एंड रिकन्स्ट्क्शन ऑफ फायनांशियल असेट्स एंड प्रकोर्टींट ऑफ सिक्योरिटी इंटरेस्ट ऐक्ट, 2002 (54 ऑफ 2002)] के अंतर्गत और नियम 3 के साथ धारा 13(12) के साथ सिक्योरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट) रूल्स, 2002 के साथ पढ़ते हुए प्राप्त अधिकारों का उपयोग करके कर्जदारों श्रीमती अनु रस्तोगी उर्फ अनु रस्तोगी, श्री. संदिप रस्तोगी और श्री. सुरेश चंद रस्तोगी को 11.10.2018 की सूचना में वर्णन के अनुसार कर्ज खाता नं. HHLGRG00250036 की राशि रू. 21.76.105/-(रूपये इक्कीस लाख छिहतर हजार एक सौ पाँच मात्र) 10.10.2018 के अनुसार और

परिशिष्ट 4 देखें नियम 8(1) दखल सूचना (अचल संपत्ति हेतु)

जब कि,

इंडियाबुल्स हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लि. (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029) प्राधिकृत अधिकारी i के नाते अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने सिक्योरिटाइजेशन एंड रिकन्स्ट्रवशन ऑफ फायनांशियल असेट्स एंड एन्फोर्समेंट अ सिक्योरिटी इंटरेस्ट ऐक्ट, 2002 (54 ऑफ 2002)] के अंतर्गत और नियम 3 के साथ धारा 13(12) साथ सिक्योरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट) रूल्स, 2002 के साथ पढ़ते हुए प्राप्त अधिकारों का उपयोग क कर्जदारों श्री. सुशांत रस्तोगी और श्रीमती प्रियांका रस्तोगी को 15.10.2018 की सूचना में वर्णन के अनुह कर्ज खाता नं. HHLGRG00211963 की राशि रू. 20,36,344 /-(रूपये बीस लाख छत्तीस हज तीन सौ चवालीस मात्र) 15.10.2018 के अनुसार और उस पर ब्याज उक्त सूचनाकी प्राप्ति की तारीख